Data SheetData Sheet
Transformers
DC/DC converters
E 6.3
Series/Type: B78304B*A003
Date: October 2012
 EPCOS AG 2015. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the information
contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and measuring conditions
Characteristics and ordering codes
Main inductance L (1-6) 10 kHz, 10 mV
Inductance tolerance 55%
Stray inductance Lstray (1-6) 10 kHz, 10 mV, short 2-5, 3-4
Resistance RDC (1-6) Measured on 1-6
Capacitance Ci (1-2) 10 kHz, 100 mV
Resonance frequency fres Primary winding 1-6
Test voltage Vtest 50 Hz, 1 s
Operating temperature range –40 °C … +85 °C
Weight Approx. 0.6 g
L
mH
N1 : N2 : N3 Lstray
H
RDC Ci
pF
B3dB
MHz
fres
MHz
Vtest
V AC
Ordering code
0.1 1:1:1 0.3 < 0.2 15 0.05 … 60 Approx. 9.0 500 B78304B1030A003
1.0 1:1:1 1.0 < 0.9 30 0.03 … 23 Approx. 4.0 500 B78304B1031A003
10.0 1:1:1 4.0 < 6.0 80 0.01 … 1.6 Approx. 0.2 500 B78304B1032A003
4.3 1: 0.21:0.21 20.0 < 6.0 — — > 0.6 500 B78304B1016A003
B78304B*A003DC/DC converters
E 6.3
DC/DC converters
4 10/12
Cautions and warnings